12/29/x



.102920096 .102920096 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## Customer No. 00128

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Sebastien Tixier	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
Additional names of conveying partyles attached? No	Address: 101 Columbia Road
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment  Execution Date: December 20,2004	POB 2245  Morristown, New Jersey 07962
Execution Date. Geochi Car	Within William Soldy 97702
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Patent Application No.: Filed With Application	
Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ON-LINE MEASUREMENT OF THICKNESS AND BIREFRINGENCE OF THIN PLASTIC FILMS	
Filed Date:	
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each
Name: Anthony Miologos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Honeywell International Inc. Patent Services Group AB2 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962  Telephone: (602) 313-5683	8. X Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1125.  Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Anthony Miologos  12/20/2004	
Attorney (Reg. No.: <u>29.677</u> ) Signature Date  10. Total number of pages to be recorded: <u>2</u> (1 page cover sheet and <u>1</u> page document).	
TO, Total number of pages to be recorded: 2 (1 page cover sheet and 1 page document).	

01/13/2005 DBYRNE 00000106 011125 11025132 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Attorney Docket No.: H0007007

PATENT REEL: 016142 FRAME: 0388

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Sebastien Tixier, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ON-LINE MEASUREMENT OF THICKNESS AND BIREFRINGENCE OF THIN PLASTIC FILMS", for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being executed herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, New Jersey, U.S.A., 07962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and into and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, titte and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: Dec 20th 2004

Sebastien Tixier

Assign.doc

Page 1 of 1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*